1  Don’t twist the cover.
Don’t twist the cover when install the cylinder or fitting. If cover
rotate, the junction is probably destroyed.
2  Install the speed control valve to adjust speed.
When operate the cylinders, please install the control valve to
adjust the speed of piston within the regular usage range.
3  Don’t exert the lateral load on the piston rod.
Please operate the cylinders within the regular usage ranges.

● Please consult us if stroke out of specification.
MCMA ─ 11 ─ 32 ─ 100 ─ A ─ N ─
Order example
MODEL PORT THREAD
Blank: M5×0.8
(for ø16)
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
(for ø20~ø40)
STROKE
Blank: Cushion pad (Unadjustable)
A: Cushion air (Adjustable)
Blank: Standard
N: Non-pivot type
    (end-plain)
TUBE I.D.
1: Single rod
2: Double rod
STYLE
Code Symbol Description
1 1     Double acting / Male thread
1 3     Single acting / Normally extended male thread
1 5     Single acting / Normally returned male thread
2 1 Double rod / Male thread
2 3 Single acting / Double rod male thread
2 7 Double rod / Adjustable male thread
Please mark "adjustable distance(mm)" at order list
* Order example for special specification, refer to page 0-7.
FA ─ MCMA ─ 32
Mounting accessories
MODEL TUBE I.D.
MOUNTING TYPE
LB
FA
FB
SDB
Y
I
YS
(Y+Floaing+PIN)
MCMA series
MINIATURE CYLINDER
 Caution
For (A) Cushion air (Adjustable)
1. To adjust a cushion needle,
please slowly turn the needle
valve from the fully closed
status to the required status
whose turns need to be
within 2.5 circles.
2. If the needle valve loosen
excessively, the buffer can’t
take effect and the lifetime of
cylinder can shorten.
Watchmakers
screwdriver
Tightened
Loosened
MCMA Inside structure & Parts list – Cushion pad
N type: ø16~ø40
Material
No.
Tube I.D.
Part name 16 20 25 32 40 Q'y Component parts (inclusion) Repair kits
(inclusion)11 type 21 type 11 type 21 type
1 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 1 2
2 Head cover Aluminum alloy 1 ─
3 Tube Stainless steel 1 1
4 Piston rod *1 Carbon steel 1 1
5 Piston-R Aluminum alloy *2 Aluminum alloy 1 1
6 Piston-H Aluminum alloy *2 Aluminum alloy 1 1
7 Piston gasket NBR 1 1

15 Rod bush Bearing alloy 1 2
16 Rod packing NBR 1 2
17 Snap ring Spring steel 1 2
18 Washer Carbon steel 1 2
19 Tie nut Carbon steel 1 2
20 Rod front nut Carbon steel 2 2
21 Port plug Plastic 2 2
*1. Stainless steel     *2. Polyurethane     *3. Carbon steel
Component parts / Repair kits
Order example
Non-pivot type (end-plain)
Tube
I.D.
Component
parts Repair kits
ø16 CP-MCMA-16 PS-MCMA-16
ø20 CP-MCMA-20 PS-MCMA-20
ø25 CP-MCMA-25 PS-MCMA-25
ø32 CP-MCMA-32 PS-MCMA-32
ø40 CP-MCMA-40 PS-MCMA-40
Tube
I.D.
Component
parts
ø16 CP-MCMA-16-N
ø20 CP-MCMA-20-N
ø25 CP-MCMA-25-N
ø32 CP-MCMA-32-N
ø40 CP-MCMA-40-N
MINIATURE CYLINDER
ø16, ø20
ø32, ø40
ø25
4 20 17 18 16 19 15 21 1 13 3 5 8 9 10 7 6 14 12 2 2
2121467109853131211519161820 174
212111467109853131211519161820 174
MCMA Inside structure & Parts list – Cushion air
Material
No.
Tube I.D.
Part name 16 20 25 32 40 Q'y Component parts (inclusion) Repair kits
(inclusion)11 type 21 type 11 type 21 type
1 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 1 2
2 Head cover Aluminum alloy 1 ─
3 Tube Stainless steel 1 1
4 Piston rod *1 Carbon steel 1 1
5 Piston-R *2 *3 *2 1 1
6 Piston-H *2 *3 *2 1 1
7 Piston gasket NBR 1 1
8 Piston packing NBR 1 1
9 Magnet ring Magnet material 1 1
10 Wear ring Teflon+Graphite 1 1
11 Piston bolt SCM 1 ─
12 Cover ring NBR 2 ─
13 Cushion packing NBR 2 2
14 Rod bush Bearing alloy 1 2
15 Rod packing NBR 1 2
16 Snap ring Spring steel 1 2
17 Washer Carbon steel 1 2
18 Tie nut Carbon steel 1 2
19 Rod front nut Carbon steel 2 2
20 Port plug Plastic 2 2
21 Needle valve *1 Carbon steel 2 2
22 Needle valve packing NBR 2 2
23 Steel ball Stainless steel 2 2
*1. Stainless steel     *2. Aluminum alloy     *3. Polyurethane
Component parts / Repair kits
Order example
Non-pivot type (end-plain)
Tube
I.D.
Component
parts Repair kits
ø16 CP-MCMA-16A PS-MCMA-16A
ø20 CP-MCMA-20A PS-MCMA-20A
ø25 CP-MCMA-25A PS-MCMA-25A
ø32 CP-MCMA-32A PS-MCMA-32A
ø40 CP-MCMA-40A PS-MCMA-40A
Tube
I.D.
Component
parts
ø16 CP-MCMA-16A-N
ø20 CP-MCMA-20A-N
ø25 CP-MCMA-25A-N
ø32 CP-MCMA-32A-N
ø40 CP-MCMA-40A-N
N type: ø16~ø40
4 19 15 18 14 20 1 12 3 8 9 10 13 2
2
11671716 5
21
22
23
MINIATURE CYLINDER
MCMA Accessories
No. Accessories Page
1 Mounting accessories LB 3-7, 11
2 Mounting accessories FA/FB 3-8, 12
3 Mounting accessories SDB+PIN 3-8, 12, 13
4 Accessories Y+PIN 3-13
5 Accessories YS (Y+Floating pin) 3-13
6 Accessories I+PIN 3-13
No. Accessories Page
7 Floating joint MFC 8-2
8 Floating joint MFCS 8-4
9 Female rod ends PHS 8-5
10 Sensor switch RCM+BM** 8-13
11 Fitting PC (PISCO) 8-5 (Vol.1)
12 Speed controller JSC (PISCO) 8-18 (Vol.1)
1
11
12
2
3
3
10
1
4
5
6
7
8
9
2
MINIATURE CYLINDER
MCMA Dimensions – Double acting  ø16~ø40
11
21
27
Code
Tube I.D. A AA AC AD AF AH AR AS AK B1 B2 CD D E EW GA GB H KK
16 16 16 13 7.5 12 5 4   8 M5×0.8 10 22   6   6 19.7 12 -0.05
-0.4 5   5 34 M6×1.0
20 20 19 15 9.5 16 5 5 13 M8×1.25 13 30   8   8 26.7 16 -0.05
-0.4 7.5   7.5 40 M8×1.25
25 22 19 15 9.5 16 6 5 13 M8×1.25 17 30   8 10 29.7 16 -0.05
-0.4 7.5   7.5 40 M10×1.25

d9
PIN
Order example
PIN ─ MCMA ─ 16 ─ Y ─ P
PIN TUBE I.D. P: With split pin
S: Floating pin (*)
TYPE
Y: for Y & I connector
SDB: for SDB accessory
MODEL
MCMI: for ø8~25 tube I.D.
MCMA: for ø16~40 tube I.D.
A
B
CB
øE
CA
øDd9
øD
A
øD
A
BBB C
HC
H
D D
MINIATURE CYLINDER
P